Injury and lliness Codes
(Chapter 6, Appendix E of the FRA Guide for Preparing Accident/Incident Reports)

Nature of Injury
Select one code from each part and enter in Form F6180.55a
Numerical Listing

Codes \Description

10 Bruise or contusion

13 Crushing injury

20 Sprain or strain

30 Cut/laceration or abrasion

35 Puncture wound (other than needle stick)
36 Needle stick

40 Electrical shock or burn

50 Other burns

60 Dislocation

70 Fracture (broken bone)

7 Rupturel/tear, e.g., tendon, cartilage (for hernia, use code 92)
72 Gunshot/knife wounds

74 Animal/snake/insect bite

75 Dental related

80 Amputation

920 Fatally injured

91 Foreign object in eye

92 Hernia

93 Concussion/closed head injury




94

95
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97

98

99

9A

9B

Injury and lliness Codes
(Chapter 6, Appendix E of the FRA Guide for Preparing Accident/Incident Reports)

Nature of Injury
Select one code from each part and enter in Form F6180.55a
Numerical Listing

Nervous shock (injury related)

Internal injury

Loss of eye

Reaction from one-time external exposure to chemicals, e.g., solvents, creosote
Symptoms due to one-time exposure to loud noise, e.g., an explosion

All other injuries

Symptoms due to one-time inhalation exposure to airborne contamination that does
not exceed a single duty tour and without long term or permanent consequences

Medical removal (under OSHA medical surveillance requirements)




